

30th SPREP MEETING OF OFFICIALS



"Accelerating actions for a resilient Blue Pacific"

7th, 8th, 9th September 2021, Virtual Platforms 12:00pm – 5:00pm Samoa Standard Time

Agenda item 6.8: Appointment of Incoming Director General (Closed Session)

Purpose of paper

1. To advise the Meeting of the recruitment process of the next SPREP Director General (DG)

Background

- In line with the Rules of Procedures (RoP) for the Appointment of the Director General (Annex 1) as well as the process approved by the 2nd Executive Board in September 2020, Annex 2 provides an update of the recruitment process as implemented by the Selection Advisory Committee (Annex 3).
- 3. A report with relevant recommendations from the Selection Advisory Committee will be circulated to the SPREP Meeting by 23 August 2021.
- 4. The appointment of the next Director General is confidential to SPREP Members and the report therefore will not be widely circulated. Discussion by Members takes place in a closed session.

Recommendation

- 5. The Meeting is invited to:
 - 1) **note** the status of the recruitment process for the next Director General.

21 July 2021

A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures.